

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Elis Nederland B.V.

Pieter Calandweg 2, 6827 BK Arnhem, Netherlands

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015



P.G. Cornelissen - Area Manager North Europe

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V.

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

Current issue date: 18 July 2018 Expiry date: 30 August 2020 Certificate identity number: 10172161 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 – 1 September 2011

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0024732

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Rental, collecting, cleaning, inspection, maintenance, repairing and delivery of certified safety workwear, general workwear, work shoes, industrial wipers, absorption mats, work gloves, mats, mops, washroom dispensers, hygiene boxes and comprehensive products for an optimal washroom hygiene.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility on liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V., K.P. van der Mandelelaan 41a 3062MB Rotterdam Netherlands for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom





## **Certificate Schedule**

Certificate identity number: 10172161

Location	Activities
Hoofdkantoor Arnhem	ISO 14001:2015
Pieter Calandweg 2, 6827 BK Arnhem, Netherlands	Rental, collecting, cleaning, inspection, maintenance, repairing and delivery of certified safety workwear, general workwear, work shoes, industrial wipers, absorption mats, work gloves, mats, mops, washroom dispensers, hygiene boxes and comprehensive products for an optimal washroom hygiene.
Vestiging Schiedam	ISO 14001:2015
's-Gravelandseweg 250, 3125 BK Schiedam, Netherlands	Rental, collecting, cleaning, inspection, maintenance, repairing and delivery of certified safety workwear, general workwear and work shoes.
Vestiging Hoogeveen Fabrieksweg 10, 7902 NM Hoogeveen, Netherlands	ISO 14001:2015
	Rental, collecting, cleaning, inspection, maintenance, repairing and delivery of certified safety workwear, general workwear and work shoes.
Vestiging Klarenbeek Klarenbeekseweg 13-15, 7381 AA Klarenbeek, Netherlands	ISO 14001:2015
	Rental, collecting, cleaning, inspection, maintenance, repairing and delivery of certified safety workwear, general workwear and work shoes.
Berendsen - Cleanroom Service Koopman Heeresweg 10, 8701 PR Bolsward, Netherlands	ISO 14001:2015
	Rental, collecting, cleaning, inspection, maintenance and delivery of control products and additional services for use in cleanrooms and controlled environments.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V., K.P. van der Mandelelaan 41a 3062MB Rotterdam Netherlands for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



## **Certificate Schedule**

Certificate identity number: 10172161

Location	Activities
Vestiging Helmond Heibloemweg 16, 5704 BS Helmond, Netherlands	ISO 14001:2015 Rental, collecting, cleaning, inspection, maintenance, repairing and delivery of certified safety workwear, general workwear and work shoes.
Vestiging Apeldoorn Nagelpoelweg 36-42, 7333 NZ Apeldoorn, Netherlands	ISO 14001:2015 Rental, collecting, cleaning, inspection and delivery of industrial wipers, absorption mats and work gloves.
Vestiging Ede Voltastraat 3, 6716 AJ Ede, Netherlands	ISO 14001:2015 Rental, collecting, cleaning, inspection and delivery of mats, mops and lady bins.
Vestiging Uden Weverstraat 16, 5405 BN Uden, Netherlands	ISO 14001:2015 Rental, collecting, cleaning, inspection, maintenance, repairing and delivery of certified safety workwear, general workwear and work shoes.







Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in his clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V., K.P. van der Mandelelaan 41a 3062MB Rotterdam Netherlands for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom